
 

10 

 

HEALTH AND GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE 
Chairman – Commissioner Bowman 

 

COOPER GREEN MERCY HEALTH SERVICES 

Mr. Walter Jackson 
 

1. Jimmie Harvey, MD – Contract #4859 

 Amendment No.1 to extend the term and compensation of the original contract with Dr. 
 Jimmie Harvey for Hematology-Oncology services. The compensation total includes 
 malpractice liability insurance reimbursements for year 1 ($1,079) and year 2 ($875) of 
 employment. 
 
 Contract Term:       02/28/14 – 01/31/15 
 Original Budget:       $6,233,195.60 
 Current Remaining Budget:      $2,845,230.90 
 Requested Amount:       $120,586.00 
 Remaining Budget After Requested Amount:   $2,724,644.90 
 30 Day Cancellation:       Yes 
 
2. Truven – Contract #5206 

 Subscription service to an internet based Health Care Information database known as 
 MicroMedex, which is used by Physicians, Nurses, Pharmacists, Radiology, Physical 
 Therapists, Laboratory and all other clinic personnel. 
 
 Contract Term:         
 Original Budget:       $20,000.00 
 Current Remaining Budget:      $20,000.00 
 Requested Amount:       $15,000.00 
 Remaining Budget After Requested Amount:   $5,000.00 
 30 Day Cancellation:       Yes 
 
3. Blount Linen Service – Contract #5916 

 This Contract results from Jefferson County's Request for Proposal No. 101-13, dated 
 May 6, 2013. Contractor will provide laundry services for Cooper Green Mercy Health 
 Service on an as needed basis. 
 
 Contract Term:       10/01/13 - 09/30/16 
 Original Budget:       $21,300.00 
 Current Remaining Budget:      $21,300.00 
 Requested Amount:       $21,300.00 
 Remaining Budget After Requested Amount:   $0.00 
 30 Day Cancellation:       Yes 

 

 

 

 

 



 

11 

 

GENERAL SERVICES 

Mr. Jeff Smith 

 
4. MW/Davis Dumas & Associates, Inc. – Contract #6104 
 Contract to provide engineering design and prepare AIA contract documents/complete 
 plans and specifications for the domestic water pump system at the 2121 Bldg.  
 
 Contract Term:                                                  24 months or to completion 
 Original Budget:                                                 $40,000.00 
 Current Remaining Budget:                               $40,000.00 
 Requested Amount:                                            $30,000.00 
 Remaining Budget After Requested Amount:   $10,000.00 
 30 Day Cancellation:                       Yes 
 

CORONER/MEDICAL EXAMINER’S OFFICE 
Dr. Gregory G. Davis 

 
No items submitted. 

 

OTHER BUSINESS 

Commissioner George Bowman 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


